

12-18-2002

## 



Express Mail Number: EL 451 599 045 US

	4707 RADEMARKS				
Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12-6-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Richard C. MacQueen, Loyd J. Burcham, Anthony A. Parker, Deborah A. Sciangola, Donald B. Henry and Donald C. Ferguson	Name: Congoleum Corporation  Address: 861 Sloan Avenue				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛮 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Trenton, NJ 08619				
□ Assignment □ Merger	Country (if other than USA):				
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name					
Other Record to correct address of assignee incorrectly identifying state as NY previously recorded on July 18, 2000 at Reel 011688, Frame 0205					
Execution Date: February 13, 2001; February 13, 2001; February 13, 2001; March 13, 2001; February 13, 2001; February 21, 2001					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/765,713	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers a	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Number of applications and patents involved: _1				
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 3300 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, CA. 94304	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\_40.00\$  Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.				
Tato Milo, Cri. 74301	8. Deposit account number:  16-1150				
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document.  David R. Owens Francis E. Morris Name of Person Signing  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document.  Signature	December 6, 2002				
Tota	l number of pages including cover sheet: 10				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

00000015 161150

40.00 CH

09765713

**PATENT** 

CA1 - 324323.1

**REEL: 013574 FRAME: 0441** 

MAR 2 1 2001 8

DEC 0 6 2002 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

04-20-2001 101-881583

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Box Assignment

Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard C. MacQueen, Loyd J. Burcham, Anthony A. Parker, Deborah A. Sciangola, Donald B. Henry and Donald C. Ferguson	Name: CONGOLEUM CORPORATION  Address: 861 Sloan Avenue  Trenton, NY 08619
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Country (if other than USA):
3. Nature of conveyance:	edulary (it diller than egyt).
■ Assignment     □ Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: Richard C. MacQueen, Loyd J.  Burcham, Anthony A. Parker and Donald B. Henry on February 13, 2001; Donald C. Ferguson on February 21, 2001 and Deborah A. Sciangola on March 13, 2001.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/765,713	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications     and patents involved: 1
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.  David R. Owens Reg. No. 40,756  For: Francis E. Morris Reg. No. 24,615  Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	information is true and correct and any attached copy  March 21, 2001  Date
Total	number of pages including cover sheet: 7
Mail documents to be recorded with a	required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

CA1 - 270023 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Richard C. MacQueen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 501 Guy Road, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865, Loyd J. Burcham, a citizen of the United States, residing at 310 Sawmill Lane, #1C, Horsham, PA 19044, Anthony A. Parker, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10 Columbine Circle, Newtown, PA 18940, Deborah A. Sciangola, a citizen of the United States, residing at 381 Barneston Road, Glenmoore PA 19343, Donald B. Henry, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1310 Stubridge Drive, Warminster, PA 18974 and Donald C. Ferguson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 91 Winding Brook, Bordentown, NJ 08505, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention entitled "COATING HAVING MACROSCOPIC TEXTURE AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME" for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is executed on	□ even date herewith or			<i>(</i> )
	nie & Edmonds LLP docket i y 19, 2001, Application No	NID	IRO	12/6/02

and WHEREAS, Congoleum Corporation, having a place of business at 861 Sloan Avenue, Trenton, NY 08619, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date_Feb /3	_, 2001	MMC-/// Richard C. MacQueen	_L.S.
State of New Jersey SS.: County of Burlington SS.:	)		

In the State of New Jersel, county of New Jersel, on Jersel, on Jersel, before me, Server L. Sterk, Notary Public, personally appeared Richard C. MacQueen, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Sand Start

Date February 13, 2001 Loyd J. Burcham L.S.
State of Men Justin )  In the State of Men Justin , county of Music , on July 13, 200 before me Sade L. State , Notary Public, personally appeared Loyd J. Burcham , personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal  SANDRA L. STARK  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires Dec. 19, 2007
Date <u>Get 13</u> , 2001 Anthony A. Parker L.S.
State of Men Jersey  County of Bevelight  In the State of Men Jersey, county of Mental
WITNESS my hand and official seal  SANDRA L. STARK  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires Dec. 19, 2001  **********************************
Date, 2001L.S. Deborah A. Sciangola
State of ) SS.:
County of
In the State of, county of, on, before me,, Notary Public, personally appeared, Deborah A. Sciangola, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal

PATENT CA1 - 266035.1

**REEL: 013574 FRAME: 0444** 

Date Feb 13, 2001 Sonald B. Henry L.S.
State of New Jerses ) County of Burlington) SS:
County of Buleyton) SS.:
In the State of, county of, county of, on del 13 Zool, before ne, Sandal Stark, Notary Public, personally appeared
he person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
SANDRA L. STARK
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires Dec. 19, 2001  **********************************
Date FEB n / 2001 Small C Fuguer L.S. Donald C. Ferguson
State of Naw Jeesey SS.:
County of Macen )
In the State of New Jersey, county of <u>Donald C. Ferguson</u> , on Jesual, before passis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal
ON Bally &
My Commission Expires August 28, 2005
SISILIVE T HESOL

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Richard C. MacQueen, a citizen of the United States, residing at 501 Guy Road, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865, Loyd J. Burcham, a citizen of the United States, residing at 310 Sawmill Lane, #1C, Horsham, PA 19044, Anthony A. Parker, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10 Columbine Circle, Newtown, PA 18940, Deborah A. Sciangola, a citizen of the United States, residing at 381 Barneston Road, Glenmoore PA 19343, Donald B. Henry, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1310 Stubridge Drive, Warminster, PA 18974 and Donald C. Ferguson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 91 Winding Brook, Bordentown, NJ 08505, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention entitled "COATING HAVING MACROSCOPIC TEXTURE AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME" for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is executed on	even date herewith or			, 1	
which is identified by Pe which was filed on Janu			AFT DRO	12/6/0%	ኢ

and WHEREAS, Congoleum Corporation, having a place of business at 861 Sloan Avenue, Trenton, NY 08619, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date	, 2001	Richard C. MacQueen		L.S.
State of County of	) SS.:			
me that he/she/they exec	cuted the same in his	s/her/their authorized capaci	on d C. MacQueen, personally leads to the within instrument arty(ies), and that by his/her/their acted, executed the instrument	signature(s) on the
WITNESS my	hand and official se	al		
***	******		*******	
				CA1 - 266035.1

Notarial Seal
Sheryl L. Roser, Notary Public
West Whiteland Twp., Chester County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2004
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Date	, 2001 _		L.S.
	$\overline{\mathbf{L}}$	oyd J. Burcham	
a c			
State of	) SS.:		
County of	)		
In the State of		, county of, or nally appearedLoyd J. Burcham, personally	n, before
me,	, Notary Public, persor	nally appeared Loyd J. Burcham, personally	known to me on the basis
of satisfactory evidence he/she/they executed th	e same in his/her/their a	ose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signa	ature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the en	tity upon behalf of which	ch the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	. ,
WITNESS my	hand and official seal		
		<del></del>	
* *	******	********	***
***	****	**************************************	· ጥ ጥ ጥ
Date	, 2001	Anthony A. Parker	L.S.
-		initiony 11. I dillor	
State of	) SS.:		
County of	ý		<i>-</i>
In the State of	•	, county of, or, or, or, sonally appeared Anthony A. Parker, person	n, before
me,	, Notary Public, per	rsonally appeared <u>Anthony A. Parker</u> , person (s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrum	nally known to me on the
me that he/she/they exe	ecuted the same in his/h	her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her	r/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s	s), or the entity upon be	chalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instr	ument.
WITNESS my	y hand and official seal		
**	******	*********	***
• •			
2 12		1 home as a Cash off	* 6
Date 3-13 —	, 2001	Deborah A. Sciangola	L.S.
an a Paris de	- ۸ ئىسم	/	
State of Pezwsylv.  County of CHESTE	) SS.:		
County of CHESTE	<b>2</b> -)		
In the State of	PENNSYLUM	onally appeared <u>Deborah A. Sciangola</u> , perso (s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrum	$n\frac{3-13-01}{3}$ , before
me, SHERY/ C. ROSE	Notary Public, person	onally appeared <u>Deborah A. Sciangola</u> , person	nally known to me on the ent and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they exe	ecuted the same in his/h	ner/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her	r/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s	s), or the entity upon be	chalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instr	ument.
man read			
WITNESS my	y hand and official seal		
DRONG A	Com		
		<del></del>	
Notarial Shervi L. Roser,			•

Sheryl L. Roser, Notary Public West Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Date	. 2001			L.S.
Jaic	, 2001	Donald B. Henry		
State of County of	) SS.:			
of satisfactory evidence to ne/she/they executed the s	be the person(s) was ame in his/her/thei	, county of rsonally appeared Donald B. H whose name(s) is subscribed to the ir authorized capacity(ies), and the which the person(s) acted, execute	e within instrument and acknowl at by his/her/their signature(s) o	edged to me that
WITNESS my h	and and official se	eal		
		,		
***1	*****	*********	******	
				1.0
Date	, 2000	Donald C. Ferguson		L.S.
State of County of	) SS.:	-		
In the State of	ence to be the personted the same in hi	county of Donald Counts of Donald Counts on South Counts on South Counts on South Counts of So	es), and that by his/her/their sig	acknowicuged to
WITNESS my h	nand and official se	eal		





## UNITED SIA, ES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Irademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JUNE 26, 2001

PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP DAVID R. OWENS 1155 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK, NY 10036

101681583A\*

312-068-995

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

PTAS

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/21/2001

REEL/FRAME: 011688/0205

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR''S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

MACQUEEN, RICHARD C./

DOC DATE: 02/13/2001

ASSIGNOR:

BURCHAM, LOYD J. ✓

DOC DATE: 02/13/2001

ASSIGNOR:

PARKER, ANTHONY A.

DOC DATE: 02/13/2001

ASSIGNOR:

SCIANGOLA, DEBORAH A.

DOC DATE: 03/13/2001

ASSIGNOR:

HENRY, DONALD B.

DOC DATE: 02/13/2001

ASSIGNOR:

FERGUSON, DONALD C.

DOC DATE: 02/21/2001

ASSIGNEE:

CONGOLEUM CORPORATION

861 SLOAN AVENUE

TRENTON, NEW YORK 08619

HECEIVED

0 2001

\_ JUL 0ვ **2001** 

HERRED TO RIVER

PATENT REEL: 013574 FRAME: 0449 011688/0205 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 09765713

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 01/19/2001 <

ISSUE DATE:

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 12/06/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013574 FRAME: 0450